

### INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE PUNJAB (IDAP) 2024/BID/59 CORRIGENDUM IPL-8351



#### **TENDER FOR**

## PROVISION OF MOVABLE FURNITURE FOR JINNAH HOSPITAL AT G-11/3, ISLAMABAD

Reference to the advertisement bearing IPL-8351 published in 'Business Recorder' and 'Daily Jang' Newspapers on September 04, 2024, it is to notify that the Bid Validity mentioned in the original advertisement shall be read as 120 Days instead of 120 Months. All other terms and conditions will remain same.

GENERAL MANAGER (PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS)
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE PUNJAB (IDAP)

50 B-3, Gulberg-III, Lahore, Pakistan. Ph: +92 (0) 42 99332632-42

procurement@idap.pk | www.idap.pk



HBL

HABIB BANK

#### **Deposit Slip** Customer Copy

D D M M Y Y Y Y						
Branch: Date: 02092029						
Account Title اکاؤٹ بولڈرگام						
the state of the s						
IBAN: PK HABB 0 0 0 9 5 9 0 0 7 5 1						
Currency: Dekr Dusd Euro Green Jpy Others Intercity Within city Same Branch						
Credit Card No.						
CASH iii AMOUNT						
BANK / BRANCH عِمَارِيا CHEQUE/INSTRUMENT NO.						
The state of the s						
And the green along a speciment of the s						
2000 Dub to trail to the property of the prope						
TOTAL AMOUNT 3. S						
Total Amount in Words: JEN Thousand only broken and a standard and						
Commission (if any)						
Li Coll Britise Cash Deposit						
Depositor's Name  איניטיטייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי						
Contact No. Account: PUBLIC PROCUREM Date 2024-09-02						
Depositor's CNIC No. 3524 25053 / S IBAN   PK17HABB0004540013100701						
(For non-HBL/Walk-in Customers, Also attach CNIC Copy)						
Depositor's Account No. (For HBL Customers / Account Holders) Charges ************************************						
Teller ML68 99 Time 15.50,26.496000 and off						
Provinced Part Control of the Contro						
Received By: وصول کنده Depositor's Signature وصول کنده (As per Terms & Conditions on reverse) (Not official unless validated						



# OF THE PUNJAB (IDAP) TENDER NOTICE 2024/Bid/59



## PROVISION OF MOVABLE FURNITURE FOR JINNAH HOSPITAL AT G-11/3, ISLAMABAD

- 1. The 'Infrastructure Development Authority Punjab' IDAP (Employer) has been established as an Autonomous body under the Infrastructure Development Authority of Punjab Act, 2016 by the Government of Punjab for planning, designing, construction and maintenance of Infrastructure in line with best international practices to cope with future development needs.
- 2. Details of the procurement are as follows:

Applicable Rules	Estimated Cost	Bid Security (PKR)	Bid Validity (Months)	Bidding Procedure	Bidding Method
Public Procurement Rules 2004 (amended upto date)	Approximately 86.65 Million	1,000,000/-	120	SSTE	Open Competitive Bidding

- 3. Please note that the subject procurement shall be carried out through EPADS of Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) only. **All interested applicants are required to register on EPADS to be eligible for participation**. Tender Notice/ Tender Document containing detailed requirements, terms and conditions is available for the registered bidders on EPADS at <u>punjab.eprocure.gov.pk</u> and Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (Federal PPRA) Website http://ppra.org.pk.
- 4. The Tender documents comprising the Technical & Financial Proposal prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Tender document, must be submitted on EPADS on or before 25<sup>th</sup> September 2024, no later than 03:00 PM. Technical Proposal will be opened on the same day on EPADS at 03:30 PM. Manual Proposals shall not be accepted.

GENERAL MANAGER (PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS)

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE PUNJAB (IDAP)

50 B-3, Gulberg-III, Lahore, Pakistan.

Ph: +92 (0) 42 99332632-42

procurement@idap.pk www.idap.pk

